Treasurer to be credited to the County Improvements for Roads and 

Bridges Fund as created in Section 507 of Title 69 of the Oklahoma 

Statutes, but in no event shall the total amount apportioned in any 

fiscal year pursuant to this paragraph exceed One Hundred Twenty 

Million Dollars ($120,000,000.00).  Any amounts in excess of One 

Hundred Twenty Million Dollars ($120,000,000.00) shall be placed to 

the credit of the General Revenue Fund. 

8. a. Except as provided in subparagraph b of this 

paragraph, for the year beginning July 1, 2019, and 

all subsequent years, twenty percent (20%) of monies 

referred to in subsection A of this section shall be

[...]

County Improvements for Roads and Bridges Fund as 

created in Section 507 of Title 69 of the Oklahoma 

Statutes, but in no event shall the total amount 

apportioned in any fiscal year pursuant to this 

paragraph exceed One Hundred Twenty Million Dollars 

($120,000,000.00).  Any amounts in excess of One 

Hundred Twenty Million Dollars ($120,000,000.00) shall 

be placed to the credit of the Rebuilding Oklahoma 

Access and Driver Safety Fund created in Section 1521 

of Title 69 of the Oklahoma Statutes; and 

b. For 

(1) for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2021 

beginning July 1, 2021, through the fiscal year